Stats Report

SMCHS — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes

#
40
3
24

25
1"
35

23
S
21
20

Athletes

Jackson Barth
Trason Terry
Keller HB
Dominic Zander
Jay Mueller
Brady Kerzmann
Reeve Honeyman
Koby Wolbaum
Brooks Armstrong
Jake Miller
Christian Benning
Dylan Lacher
Conner Lundeen
Brady Ruggles

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#
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3
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1
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5
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13
21
20

Athletes

Jackson Barth
Trason Terry
Keller HB
Dominic Zander
Jay Mueller
Brady Kerzmann
Reeve Honeyman
Koby Wolbaum
Brooks Armstrong
Jake Miller
Christian Benning
Dylan Lacher
Conner Lundeen
Brady Ruggles

Unknown Athlete
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11

Athletes
Jackson Barth
Trason Terry
Keller HB
Dominic Zander
Jay Mueller
Brady Kerzmann

Reeve Honeyman

GP
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21
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21
20
17
15

Four Factors

eFG%
53.6%
51.1%
52.7%
48.4%
32.3%
51.1%
40.9%
62.5%
37.2%
33.3%
45.4%

0.0%
50.0%
31.3%

TO%
18.1%
25.2%
22.8%
26.7%
28.9%
22.2%
7.9%
28.3%
27.4%
35.0%
15.2%
0.0%
66.7%
4.8%

Three Pointers
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3FGA
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51
25
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3FG%
0.0%
33.6%
25.6%
29.4%
16.0%
29.2%
22.2%
0.0%
24.2%
0.0%
28.6%
0.0%
0.0%
18.2%

Shooting

OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG%
- - 057 1.22 97 181 53.6%
- - 031 1.00 121 277 43.7%
- - 022 1.26 74 150 49.3%
- - 0.24 0.88 39 96 40.6%
- - 0.06 0.67 8 31 258%
- - 030 1.20 20 46 43.5%
- - 014 0.73 8 22 36.4%
- - 056 1.59 10 16 62.5%
- - 0.30 0.93 41 121 33.9%
- - 0.50 0.59 2 6 33.3%
- - 032 1.13 55 141 39.0%
- - 0.00 0.33 0 3 00%
- - 0.00 0.67 1 2 50.0%
- - 0.50 0.61 4 16 25.0%
- - 0 0.00 0 0 -

Free Throws Scoring
FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG
60 104 57.7% 254 - - 121
77 87 885% 360 - - 1741
19 33 57.6% 177 - - 84
14 23 609% 107 - - 51
2 2 100.0% 22 - - 141
8 14 571% 55 - - 32
2 3 66.7% 20 - - 13
8 9 88.9% 28 - - 20
16 36 44.4% 106 - - 76
0 3 00% 4 - - 04
37 45 822% 165 - - 183
0 0 - 0o - - 00
0 0 - 2 - - 04
3 8 375% 13 - - 65
0 o - 0o - - 00

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

TP PoT SCP PiP

10
65
23
17

36 50
54 33
17 37
15 6

8 8
10 2

2 8

192
18
112
40
2
22
12

OREB OREB% DREB DREB%

50 - o7
16 - 83
37 - 104
17 - 47

3 - 5
15 - 32

6 - 7

eFG%
53.6%
51.1%
52.7%
48.4%
32.3%
51.1%
40.9%
62.5%
37.2%
33.3%
45.4%

0.0%
50.0%
31.3%

+-
- 163
-176
- 138
- 167
-70
- 67
- 59
-50
-54
-40
- 69
-6
-20
-21

Two Pointers

2FGM 2FGA

97 178

80 155

64 111

24 45

4 6

13 22

6 13

10 15

33 88

2 5

37 78

0 2

1 1

2 5

0 0
MINS
570
719
490
573
248
226
89
205
409
44
288
12
26
47

Assists and Turnovers

REB AST TO A/TO TO%

147 37 51 073 18.1%
99 56 107 0.52 25.2%
141 29 49 0.59 22.8%
64 30 39 0.77 26.7%

8 9 13 0.69 28.9%

47 7 15 047 222%
13 2 2 100 7.9%

2FG%
54.5%
51.6%
57.7%
53.3%
66.7%
59.1%
46.2%
66.7%
37.5%
40.0%
47.4%
0.0%
100.0%
40.0%



35 Koby Wolbaum

5 Brooks Armstrong
23 Jake Miller

13 Christian Benning
21 Dylan Lacher

20 Conner Lundeen
4 Brady Ruggles

- Unknown Athlete

Athletes

# Athletes

40 Jackson Barth

3 Trason Terry

24 Keller HB

1 Dominic Zander
2 Jay Mueller

25 Brady Kerzmann
11 Reeve Honeyman
35 Koby Wolbaum

5 Brooks Armstrong
23 Jake Miller

13 Christian Benning
21 Dylan Lacher

20 Conner Lundeen
4  Brady Ruggles

- Unknown Athlete
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