

Stats Report

SMCHS — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
40	Jackson Barth	21	53.6%	18.1%	-	-	0.57	1.22	97	181	53.6%	53.6%	97	178	54.5%
3	Trason Terry	21	51.1%	25.2%	-	-	0.31	1.00	121	277	43.7%	51.1%	80	155	51.6%
24	Keller HB	21	52.7%	22.8%	-	-	0.22	1.26	74	150	49.3%	52.7%	64	111	57.7%
1	Dominic Zander	21	48.4%	26.7%	-	-	0.24	0.88	39	96	40.6%	48.4%	24	45	53.3%
2	Jay Mueller	20	32.3%	28.9%	-	-	0.06	0.67	8	31	25.8%	32.3%	4	6	66.7%
25	Brady Kerzmann	17	51.1%	22.2%	-	-	0.30	1.20	20	46	43.5%	51.1%	13	22	59.1%
11	Reeve Honeyman	15	40.9%	7.9%	-	-	0.14	0.73	8	22	36.4%	40.9%	6	13	46.2%
35	Koby Wolbaum	14	62.5%	28.3%	-	-	0.56	1.59	10	16	62.5%	62.5%	10	15	66.7%
5	Brooks Armstrong	14	37.2%	27.4%	-	-	0.30	0.93	41	121	33.9%	37.2%	33	88	37.5%
23	Jake Miller	10	33.3%	35.0%	-	-	0.50	0.59	2	6	33.3%	33.3%	2	5	40.0%
13	Christian Benning	9	45.4%	15.2%	-	-	0.32	1.13	55	141	39.0%	45.4%	37	78	47.4%
21	Dylan Lacher	6	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.33	0	3	0.0%	0.0%	0	2	0.0%
20	Conner Lundeen	5	50.0%	66.7%	-	-	0.00	0.67	1	2	50.0%	50.0%	1	1	100.0%
4	Brady Ruggles	2	31.3%	4.8%	-	-	0.50	0.61	4	16	25.0%	31.3%	2	5	40.0%
-	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	-	-	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
40	Jackson Barth	21	0	3	0.0%	60	104	57.7%	254	-	-	12.1	-163	570
3	Trason Terry	21	41	122	33.6%	77	87	88.5%	360	-	-	17.1	-176	719
24	Keller HB	21	10	39	25.6%	19	33	57.6%	177	-	-	8.4	-138	490
1	Dominic Zander	21	15	51	29.4%	14	23	60.9%	107	-	-	5.1	-167	573
2	Jay Mueller	20	4	25	16.0%	2	2	100.0%	22	-	-	1.1	-70	248
25	Brady Kerzmann	17	7	24	29.2%	8	14	57.1%	55	-	-	3.2	-67	226
11	Reeve Honeyman	15	2	9	22.2%	2	3	66.7%	20	-	-	1.3	-59	89
35	Koby Wolbaum	14	0	1	0.0%	8	9	88.9%	28	-	-	2.0	-50	205
5	Brooks Armstrong	14	8	33	24.2%	16	36	44.4%	106	-	-	7.6	-54	409
23	Jake Miller	10	0	1	0.0%	0	3	0.0%	4	-	-	0.4	-40	44
13	Christian Benning	9	18	63	28.6%	37	45	82.2%	165	-	-	18.3	-69	288
21	Dylan Lacher	6	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-6	12
20	Conner Lundeen	5	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	0.4	-20	26
4	Brady Ruggles	2	2	11	18.2%	3	8	37.5%	13	-	-	6.5	-21	47
-	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-	-

Athletes		Advanced Scoring				Rebounding					Assists and Turnovers				
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
40	Jackson Barth	21	10	36	50	192	50	-	97	-	147	37	51	0.73	18.1%
3	Trason Terry	21	65	54	33	118	16	-	83	-	99	56	107	0.52	25.2%
24	Keller HB	21	23	17	37	112	37	-	104	-	141	29	49	0.59	22.8%
1	Dominic Zander	21	17	15	6	40	17	-	47	-	64	30	39	0.77	26.7%
2	Jay Mueller	20	3	8	8	2	3	-	5	-	8	9	13	0.69	28.9%
25	Brady Kerzmann	17	8	10	2	22	15	-	32	-	47	7	15	0.47	22.2%
11	Reeve Honeyman	15	3	2	8	12	6	-	7	-	13	2	2	1.00	7.9%



35	Koby Wolbaum	14	4	6	10	20	12	-	15	-	27	6	8	0.75	28.3%
5	Brooks Armstrong	14	21	25	14	50	17	-	49	-	66	45	52	0.87	27.4%
23	Jake Miller	10	0	0	0	2	0	-	7	-	7	1	4	0.25	35.0%
13	Christian Benning	9	23	34	34	64	19	-	39	-	58	18	29	0.62	15.2%
21	Dylan Lacher	6	0	0	0	0	1	-	1	-	2	0	0	0	0.0%
20	Conner Lundeen	5	0	0	0	2	0	-	2	-	2	1	4	0.25	66.7%
4	Brady Ruggles	2	2	0	3	2	2	-	2	-	4	0	1	0.00	4.8%
-	! Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	-

Athletes

Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
40	Jackson Barth	21	22	12	17	61	0
3	Trason Terry	21	26	24	6	46	0
24	Keller HB	21	28	9	28	46	0
1	Dominic Zander	21	43	19	0	52	0
2	Jay Mueller	20	10	8	0	15	2
25	Brady Kerzmann	17	12	12	2	16	0
11	Reeve Honeyman	15	4	0	0	9	0
35	Koby Wolbaum	14	8	4	2	11	1
5	Brooks Armstrong	14	28	21	1	23	1
23	Jake Miller	10	3	2	0	5	0
13	Christian Benning	9	14	12	2	9	1
21	Dylan Lacher	6	1	0	0	0	0
20	Conner Lundeen	5	2	0	0	1	1
4	Brady Ruggles	2	2	1	0	0	0
-	! Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	1	0

